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Field research 

Scope: Clinical information management and decision making 
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Near exponential growth scientific publications 
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Netherlands Cancer Registry 

2018: 2,3 miljoen 2018: 2,3 miljoen 

Number  of patients  in NCR 

+250 publications/year 



Towards a rapid learning healthcare system 

010100101001010

010101010101010

101010111010100

010100100101110

100101011010011

001101010101101 

101011110001101

010100110101001

010110001010101

011001010100111 

101010101010111 

Guideline driven Data driven 



From guidelines to algorithms and data driven decision support 



From guidelines to algorithms and data driven decision support 
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Clinical Decision Trees 

M. Hendriks, X. Verbeek, T. Vegchel, M. vd Sangen, L. Strobbe, J. Merkus, H. Zonderland, C. Smorenburg, A. Jager, S. Siesling (In Press JCO-CCI) 

ñIt captures the 

essence of the 

guidelineò 
Physicians @ NCCN 

conference 2018 

Example: postoperative radiotherapy breast cancer 



Clinical Decision Trees 

M. Hendriks, X. Verbeek, T. Vegchel, M. vd Sangen, L. Strobbe, J. Merkus, H. Zonderland, C. Smorenburg, A. Jager, S. Siesling (In Press JCO-CCI) 
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